Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/18/2025 10:53:26 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,725,330.00
$400.00
$3,358,570.00
$64,600.00
$18,148,900.00

$8,704,429.38
$2,340,754.53
$1,690,996.59
$664,728.00
$985,445.71
$5,056,210.64
$48,655.00
$636,707.00
$20,127,926.85

$54,039.00
$517,295.00
($463,256.00)

($2,442,282.85)

$6,751,769.77
$4,309,486.92

GENERAL

Actual

$11,883,477.04
$520.00
$2,833,463.72
$67,942.98
$14,785,403.74

$6,449,604.84
$1,805,602.60
$1,247,915.17
$515,098.65
$688,441.84
$823,338.68
$48,653.82
$430,659.07
$12,009,314.67

$45,421.67
$381,872.62
($336,450.95)

$2,439,638.12
$6,751,769.77
$9,191,407.89

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,841,852.96)

$120.00
($525,106.28)
$3,342.98

($3,363,496.26)

$2,254,824.54
$535,151.93
$443,081.42
$149,629.35
$297,003.87
$4,232,871.96
$1.18
$206,047.93
$8,118,612.18

($8,617.33)
$135,422.38
$126,805.05

$4,881,920.97
$0.00
$4,881,920.97

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,580,345.94
$501,400.00
$43,000.00
$3,124,745.94

$1,043,798.42
$306,705.51
$20,458.00
$1,442,387.00
$53,930.00
$0.00

$0.00
$345,505.51
$3,212,784.44

$280,809.00
$63,592.00
$217,217.00

$129,178.50
$584,221.59
$713,400.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,789,939.47
$450,678.95
$33,673.17
$2,274,291.59

$784,427.15
$244,923.38
$9,773.82
$1,088,367.19
$25,221.15
$0.00

$0.00
$164,119.58
$2,316,832.27

$242,122.95
$36,791.98
$205,330.97

$162,790.29
$584,221.59
$747,011.88

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($790,406.47)
($50,721.05)
($9,326.83)
($850,454.35)

$259,371.27
$61,782.13
$10,684.18
$354,019.81
$28,708.85
$0.00

$0.00
$181,385.93
$895,952.17

($38,686.05)
$26,800.02
($11,886.03)

$33,611.79
$0.00
$33,611.79

Page 1 of 1



